RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION - GILBERT A. BARTLETT

- WHEREAS, Gilbert A. Bartlett served as a member of the Industrial Development Authority of James City County since June 1992 and has chosen to retire from same effective July 2004; and
- WHEREAS, Gilbert A. Bartlett served as Chairman of the Industrial Development Authority of James City County from January 1999 to December 2001; and
- WHEREAS, throughout this period of service, Gilbert A. Bartlett gave freely of his time, his energy, and his knowledge for the betterment of his County as an active member; and
- WHEREAS, Gilbert A. Bartlett consistently demonstrated those essential qualities of leadership, diplomacy, perseverance, and dedication while providing exceptional service to the citizens of James City County.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby extends its sincere appreciation to Gilbert A. Bartlett and recognizes his distinguished service and dedication to the County and its citizenry.

Bruce C. Goodson

SUPERVISOR

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

VOTE

ATTEST:

BRADSHAW AYE
HARRISON AYE
BROWN AYE
MCGLENNON AYE
GOODSON AYE

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 8th day of June,

bartlett.res

2004.